#### COUNCIL STAFF DOCKET BRIEFING AGENDA FOR THE CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF Tuesday, January 7, 2020 Briefing will begin promptly at 10:00 a.m., Thursday, January 2, 2020 202 C Street, San Diego CA 92101- 12th Floor, Conference Room 12A

This meeting allows staff from City and independent departments to brief Council offices on certain items anticipated to appear on the Tuesday, January 7, 2020 agenda of the San Diego City Council and/or Housing Authority. The agendas for those entities are not yet final at the time this notice is published.

Council staff may question department staff about any item listed below. This is an information-gathering meeting only. The meeting is open to the public.

## **City Council Items**

ITEM A: Resolution Approving the Fourteenth Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021, and Associated Annual Successor Agency Administrative Budget Staff: Christina Bibler, Economic Development City Attorney: Kevin Reisch

### **Housing Authority**

ITEM B:Resolution Amending the San Diego Housing Commission's Fiscal Year 2020<br/>Budget, to Add and Use funds for the Rehabilitation of Single-Family Homes and<br/>Construction of Companion Units<br/>Staff: Emily Jacobs, San Diego Housing Commission<br/>City Attorney: Kate Malcolm

- ITEM C: Resolution Approving a Forgivable Loan to J Street Inn, L.P. to Impose Affordability Restrictions for a 221-unit Project Located at 222 J Street, San Diego, California, through December 31, 2027 Staff: Emily Jacobs, San Diego Housing Commission City Attorney: Kate Malcolm
- ITEM D:Resolution Authorizing the San Diego Housing Commission to Apply for State of<br/>California (Cal) CalHome Program Funds<br/>Staff: Sujata Raman, San Diego Housing Commission<br/>City Attorney: Kate Malcolm

# **DIRECTOR OF LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS UPDATES** – Matt Yagyagan

### **MAYOR'S UPDATES** – Jessica Lawrence